
 

 Case No. 2:16-cv-801 AB(Ex) 
JUDGMENT GRANTING MSJ AND DISMISSING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

21. LA16CV00801-
AB-PROP J.docx

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

HECTOR VASQUEZ 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

Tempur-Pedic International, Tempur 
Sealy International Inc, Sealey 
International, Sean Coatney and DOES 
1 through 100. 

Defendants. 

 
Case No. 2:16-cv-801 AB(Ex)

JUDGMENT GRANTING 
DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND 
DISMISSING ACTION WITH 
PREJUDICE 
 
 
 
Complaint Filed: September 9, 2015 
Trial Date: March 7, 2017 
District Judge: Hon. Andre Birotte, Jr. 

Ctrm. 4, Spring St. 
Magistrate Judge: Hon. Charles F. Eick, Jr.

Ctrm. 20, Spring St. 

 

 
 

JS-6

Hector Vasquez v. Tempur Sealy International, Inc. Doc. 63

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2016cv00801/639456/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2016cv00801/639456/63/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 1 Case No. 2:16-cv-801 AB(Ex) 
JUDGMENT GRANTING MSJ AND DISMISSING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE 

 
21. LA16CV00801-
AB-PROP J.docx

This action came on for hearing before the Court on November 28, 2016, the 

Honorable Andre Birotte, Jr., District Judge presiding, on a Motion for Summary 

Judgment, or Alternatively, For Partial Summary Judgment, filed on behalf of 

Defendant Tempur Sealy International, Inc.’s (“Defendant”).  After full 

consideration of the evidence, the separate statement of each party, the authorities 

and briefs submitted, as well as counsels’ oral arguments, and a decision having been 

duly rendered: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,  ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the 

Plaintiff Hector Vasquez (“Plaintiff”) take nothing, that the action be dismissed with 

prejudice on the merits and that Defendant recover its costs in an amount to be 

determined according to statute/code.  

 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  

 

DATED:  July 28, 2017   ______________________________ 
      Hon. André Birotte Jr. 
      United States District Court District Judge 

 


