1 2 3		JS-6
4 5 6 7 8 9 10		S DISTRICT COURT ICT OF CALIFORNIA
 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	HECTOR VASQUEZ Plaintiff, v. Tempur-Pedic International, Tempur Sealy International Inc, Sealey International, Sean Coatney and DOES 1 through 100. Defendants.	Case No. 2:16-cv-801 AB(Ex) JUDGMENT GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND DISMISSING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE Complaint Filed: September 9, 2015 Trial Date: March 7, 2017 District Judge: Hon. Andre Birotte, Jr. Ctrm. 4, Spring St. Magistrate Judge: Hon. Charles F. Eick, Jr. Ctrm. 20, Spring St.
21. LA16CV00801- AB-PROP J.docx	JUDGMENT GRANTING MSJ AND	Case No. 2:16-cv-801 AB(Ex) DISMISSING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE Dockets.Justia.com

This action came on for hearing before the Court on November 28, 2016, the
Honorable Andre Birotte, Jr., District Judge presiding, on a Motion for Summary
Judgment, or Alternatively, For Partial Summary Judgment, filed on behalf of
Defendant Tempur Sealy International, Inc.'s ("Defendant"). After full
consideration of the evidence, the separate statement of each party, the authorities
and briefs submitted, as well as counsels' oral arguments, and a decision having been
duly rendered:

8

12

21. LA16C AB-PROP

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the

9 Plaintiff Hector Vasquez ("Plaintiff") take nothing, that the action be dismissed with
10 prejudice on the merits and that Defendant recover its costs in an amount to be
11 determined according to statute/code.

13	IT IS SO ORDERED.	C 120	
14		how tot	
15	DATED: July 28, 2017		
16		Hon. André Birotte Jr. United States District Court District Judge	
17		emilia states District Court District vaage	
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
V00801-		1 Case No. 2:16-cv-801 AB	(Ex)
J.docx	JUDGMENT GRANTING MSJ	AND DISMISSING ACTION WITH PREJUDICE	